
MONDAY, AUGUST 24, 2020 27 DRIVER: Rick Merritt

AM
Every weekday (08/24/2020 ~ 05/28/2021)

1 6:15 AM Bus Depot (Rulon Gardener Ave, Afton WY)

2 6:45 AM Wait Location - Turn out just south of Smoot store. (77595 US Rte)

3 7:05 AM 809 Cottonwood Creek Rd (1st house on R) (809 Cottonwood Creek Rd, Afton WY)

4 7:06 AM Cottowood Creek Rd & Indian Hollow Rd, Afton WY

5 7:06 AM 621 Cottonwood Creek Road (Cottonwood Creek Road, SMOOT WY)

6 7:07 AM 568 Cottonwood Creek Rd, Afton WY

7 7:07 AM 391 Cottonwood Creek Rd, Afton WY

8 7:08 AM 350 Cottonwood Creek Rd (236 Cottonwood Creek Rd, Smoot WY)

9 7:08 AM 329 Cottonwood Creek Rd, Afton WY

10 7:09 AM 75 Cottonwood Creek Road, Smoot WY

11 7:09 AM 35 Cottonwood Creek Rd, Smoot WY

12 7:10 AM 238 Reeves-Schwab Rd (230 Reeves-Schwab Rd, Smoot WY)

13 7:10 AM 330 Reeves-Schwab, Afton WY

14 7:11 AM 484 Reeves-Schwab Rd, Smoot WY

15 7:13 AM 690 Reeves-Schwab, Afton WY

16 7:13 AM 998 Reeves-Schwab Rd, Smoot WY

17 7:13 AM 1208 Reeves-Schwab, Afton WY

18 7:15 AM Reeves-Schwab Road & J.D. Road, SMOOT WY

19 7:15 AM Reeves-Schwab Road & Dell  Schwab Lane, SMOOT WY

20 7:15 AM Reeves-Schwab & EL Clark, Afton WY

21 7:16 AM 1400 Reeves-Schwab Rd (1450 Reeves-Schwab Rd, Smoot WY)

22 7:16 AM 15 Bitter Creek Rd (right on corner) (15 Bitter Creek Rd, Afton WY)

23 7:19 AM 1640 Bitter Creek Rd, Afton WY

24 7:20 AM Bitter Creek Rd & Big Ridge Meadows (on R) (Bitter Creek Rd & Big Ridge Meadows, 
Afton WY)

25 7:21 AM 2637 Bitter Creek Rd (2639 Bitter Creek Rd, Afton WY)

26 7:22 AM Big Ridge Road & Bitter Creek Road, FAIRVIEW WY

27 7:23 AM 3364 Bitter Creek Rd (3366 Bitter Creek Rd, Afton WY)

28 7:23 AM 3790 Bitter Creek Rd (3774 Bitter Creek Rd, Afton WY)

29 7:24 AM Bitter Creek Rd & Jay Bob Ln, Afton WY

30 7:25 AM Bitter Creek Rd & North Sprague Creek Rd (just past Jay Bob on the L) (Bitter Creek Rd 
& North Sprague Creek Rd, Afton WY)

31 7:26 AM 4400 Bitter Creek Rd, Afton WY

32 7:28 AM 4538 Bitter Creek Rd, Afton WY

Page 1 09/15/2021



33 7:29 AM 4597 Bitter Creek Rd, Afton WY

34 7:30 AM 5083 Bitter Creek Rd, Afton WY

35 7:40 AM Osmond Elementary (3120 State Hwy 241, Afton WY)
SCHOOL

Osmond Elementary Bell Time: 7:55 AM / 2:40 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:30 AM ~ 7:40 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:25 PM ~ 2:47 PM

36 7:49 AM Afton Elementary School (333 East 1st Ave, Afton WY)
SCHOOL

Afton Elementary School Bell Time: 7:55 AM / 2:40 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:30 AM ~ 7:40 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:25 PM ~ 2:47 PM

37 7:54 AM Star Valley High School (445 West Swift Creek Lane, Afton WY)
SCHOOL

Star Valley High School Bell Time: 8:10 AM / 3:45 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 8:05 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:45 PM ~ 3:50 PM

38 7:58 AM Star Valley Middle School (999 Warrior Way, Afton WY)
SCHOOL

Star Valley Middle School Bell Time: 8:20 AM / 3:37 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:55 AM ~ 8:10 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:35 PM ~ 3:42 PM

Page 2 09/15/2021


